ITEM	DESCRIPTION		FEE
	ANIMAL SERVICES (Res 18-65)		
Dog Licen			
1.	Altered (spayed or neutered)	\$	15.00
2.	Unaltered	\$	40.00
3.	Senior Citizen - Annual Fee (Over 65)	\$	5.00
4.	Senior Citizen - Lifetime Fee (Over 65) (If the pet is spayed or nuetered)	\$	10.00
5.	Replacement	\$	5.00
6.	Transfer Fee	\$	5.00
7.	Late Fee	\$	50.00
Impounde	d Animals (all fees will also include boarding fee)		
8.	Licensed Dog - 1st Confinement	\$	40.00
9.	Licensed Dog - 2nd Confinement	\$	80.00
10.	Licensed Dog - 3rd Confinement	\$	120.00
11.	Licensed Dog - 4th Confinement and all subsequent (Plus hearing with Animal Control)	\$	200.00
12.	Unlicensed Dog - 1st Confinement (Plus license fee)	\$	40.00
13.	Unlicensed Dog - 2nd Confinement (Plus license fee)	\$	80.00
14.	Unlicensed Dog - 3rd Confinement (Plus license fee)	\$	120.00
15.	Unlicensed Dog - 4th Confinement and all subsequent (Plus license fee and hearing with Animal Control)	\$	175.00
16.	Cat - 1st Confinement	\$	40.00
17.	Cat - 2nd Confinement	\$	80.00
18.	Cat - 3rd Confinement	\$	120.00
19.	Cat - 4th Confinement and all subsequent (Plus hearing with Animal Control)	\$	175.00
20.	Small Livestock - 1st Confinement	\$	40.00
21.	Small Livestock - 2nd Confinement	\$	80.00
22.	Small Livestock - 3rd Confinement and all subsequent (Plus hearing with Animal Control)	\$	160.00
23.	Large Livestock - 1st Confinement	\$	50.00
24.	Large Livestock - 2nd Confinement	\$	100.00
25.	Large Livestock - 3rd Confinement and all subsequent (Plus hearing with Animal Control)	\$	200.00
	Fees (per day)	Ψ	200.00
26.	Dogs and Cats	\$	10.00
27.	Small Livestock	\$	15.00
28.	Large Livestock	\$	25.00
Adoption I		Ψ	20.00
29.	Dogs (Plus neuter/spay, includes license)	\$	25.00
30.	Cats (Plus neuter/spay)	\$	25.00
	y Charges	Ψ	20.00
31.	Sterilization Deposit (Deposit is refundable upon proof of sterilization)	\$	50.00
	posit - will be fully refunded upon return)	Υ	00.00
	Small	\$	40.00
33.	Medium	\$	50.00
34.	Large	\$	100.00
Miscellane		ΙΨ	100.00
35.	Euthanization - Small Animal	\$	50.00
36.	Euthanization - Large Animal	\$	100.00
37.		\$	50.00
38.	Disposal Fee Owner Surrender	\$	
38.	Microchip	\$	50.00
	Permit Inspection Fee (Annual) (Required for all Kennels, Catteries or Grooming Businesses)		30.00
40.		\$	25.00
41.	Rabies Fee		tual Cost
42.	Animal Control Report	\$	10.00
43.	Urban Deer Removal		ed cost, up to \$500.00
	The Urban Deer Program fee shall be 10% of the fee charged to the City for the removal of urban deer, confir damage. The fees are contracted with the vendor as set forth by the COR issued by the Department of Wildlit	•	ety nazards and property

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		FEE
	BUILDING PERMIT FEES		
Building P	ermits		
44.	Building Permit	100	% of the ICC Schedule
	The building permit fee for each structure shall be equal to the amount set forth by the International Code Co "Building Valuation Data" published by the ICC in Building Safety Journal. A deposit in the amount of \$500.0 plans are submitted for review. Said deposit will be applied towards the total fees assessed. Refunds for per of the building permit fee.	00 shall be paid a	t the time application and/or
45.	Plan Review	65	5% of building permit
46.	Additional plan review required by changes, alterations, or revisions to plans (per hour)	\$	85.00
47.	Card File Plan Review	\$	1,000.00
48.	Plumbing Permit	\$	150.00
49.	Mechanical Permit	\$	150.00
50.	Electrical Permit	\$	150.00
51.	Clean-up Fee (per lot)	\$	75.00
	To be used to pay for general clean-up of surrounding areas where debris has blown off building lot. Builde	r is still responsib	le for maintaining dumpster and d
52.	Retaining Wall / Helical Permit		
53.	Application Fee	\$	500.00
54.	Permit Fee	\$	250.00
Building P	ermits		
55.	Third Party Inspector Cost (per hour, 2 hour minimum)	\$	85.00
56.	Re-inspection (per inspection)	\$	85.00
57.	Inspections outside of normal business hours (per hour, 2 hour minimum)	\$	85.00
	Solar Panel Review		
58.	Residential	\$	600.00
59.	Commercial - Based on Valuation		Actual Cost
60.	Temporary Noise Permit	\$	75.00
61.	Extension	\$	100.00
	Public Infrastructure Repair and Restoration Bond for projects where public improvements are potenti	ally affected:	
62.	New residential, commercial and/or industrial buildings	\$	5,000.00
63.	Pools and accessory buildings and structures	\$	2,500.00
64.	Demolition Permit	\$	150.00
65.	Grading Plan Review Fees	10	0% of UBC Schedule
66.	Grading Permit Fee (UBC Schedule Tables A-33-A & A-33-B 1997 UBC)	10	0% of UBC Schedule
-	Hazard Reports - Review of geologic /geotechnical reports submitted for development to City Council / Planning Commission / Department action) (Res 06-47) (Res 16-58) (Res 19-66))	
	pplicant shall pay the actual direct costs which shall be deducted from Deposit. Remaining funds in excess of the		s shall be refunded to the applica
67.	Commercial Development		· ·
68.	In Geo Hazard Area	\$	10,000.00
69.	In Non-Geo Hazard Area	\$	1,000.00
70.	Residential Development		,,,,,,,,,
71.	Single Lot in Geo Hazard Area	\$	5,000.00
72.	Single Lot in Non-Geo Hazard Area	\$	1,000.00
73.	Subdivision in Geo Hazard Area	\$	5,000.00
74.	Subdivision in Non-Geo Hazard Area	\$	1,000.00

(Resolution 25-52)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	F	EE
	BUSINESS LICENSING FEES		
n accorda	ance with the provision of Section 6-2-030 of the Ordinance of the City of Draper, e	ach business, vocation, trade, callin	g or profession
	the following annual license fee(s) according to the license(s) desired:		•
	Commercial License Fees		
75.	Base Fee (full year)	\$	82.00
76.	Temporary License Fee (180 days or less)	\$	60.00
77.	Each additional employee	\$	7.00
	Alcoholic License Fees		
78.	Special Use Permit	\$	150.00
79.	Single Event Permit	\$100.00 p	oer day up to \$300.00
80.	All Other Alcohol Licenses	\$	300.00
81.	Firework Sales License Fee	\$	385.00
	Sexually-Oriented Business License Fees		
82.	Adult Businesses	\$300.00	plus \$2,000.00 Bond
83.	Semi-Nude Dancing Bars	\$300.00	plus \$2,000.00 Bond
84.	Outcall Businesses	\$600.00	plus \$2,000.00 Bond
85.	Nude Entertainment		plus \$2,000.00 Bond
86.	Sexually-Oriented Employee/Dancer License Fees		\$2,000.00 Bond
87.	Semi-Nude Dancer	\$200.00 p	olus \$15.00 work card
88.	Nude Entertainer	\$300.00 p	olus \$15.00 work card
89.	Non-Performing Employee	\$100.00 p	olus \$15.00 work card
90.	Outcall Service Employee	\$300.00 p	olus \$15.00 work card
91.	If Employee Applies for Two Licenses	The hi	ghest fee plus \$40.00
	Solicitor License Fees		
92.	Individual Solicitor	\$	25.00
93.	ID Badge	\$	25.00
94.	Special Event License Fee	\$	60.00
	In addition to the above annual fee(s), the business, vocation, trade, calling, or papplicable:	profession shall pay the following lic	cense fee(s) as
95.	Administrative Processing Refund Fee	\$	35.00
96.	Change of Location of Business	\$	50.00
97.	Change of Business Name/Owner	\$	25.00
98.	Cigarette and Vaping Product Sales	\$	15.00
99.	Mini-Storage Warehousing (per unit)	\$	1.00
100.	Mobile Home Park (per lot)	\$	1.00
101.	Multi-Family Rental Dwelling Units (per unit)	\$	3.00
Business I	License		
102.	Service Stations	\$60.00 plus	\$2.00 per pump
103.	Unlicensed Subleasing Business Tenant Fee (per unlicensed tenant)	\$	82.00
	Vehicle Fee		
104.	Between 21,000 - 24,000 lbs. (per vehicle)	\$	22.50
105.	Between 24,001 - 27,000 lbs. (per vehicle)	\$	25.00
106.	Between 27,001 - 30,000 lb. (per vehicle)	\$	27.50
107.	Vehicles over 30,000 lbs. (per vehicle)	\$	30.00

Business license renewal fees shall be due and payable on or before the anniversary date of the business license each year.

Alcohol license type: If the license is not renewed within forty-five (45) days after the aniversary date, a twenty-five percent (25%) penalty of the amount of the fee shall be added to the orginal amount due. If the license is not renewed within seventy-five (75) days, a hundred percent (100%) penalty of the amount of the fee shall be added to the original amount due.

Other license types: If the license is not renewed by the anniversary date, a twenty-five percent (25%) penalty of the amount of the fee shall be added to the original amount due. If the license is not renewed within 30 days of the anniversary date, a fifty percent (50%) penalty of the amount of the fee shall be added to the original amount due. If the fee is not renewed within 60 days, a seventy-five percent (75%) penalty of the amount of the fee shall be added to the original amount due. If the fee is not renewed within 90 days, a one hundred percent (100%) penalty of the amount of the fee shall be added to the original amount. (Res 04-72)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE
	CEMETERY FEES	
Cemetery	(Res 06-75) (Res 14-45)	
108.	Fee for opening & closing of standard size grave (Weekdays)	\$ 475.00
109.	Fee for opening & closing of standard size grave (Weekends & Holidays)	\$ 675.00
110.	Fee for opening & closing of less than standard size grave (Weekdays)	\$ 300.00
111.	Fee for opening & closing of less than standard size grave (Weekends & Holidays)	\$ 500.00
112.	Fee for opening & closing of cremation grave (Weekdays)	\$ 200.00
113.	Fee for opening & closing of cremation grave (Weekends & Holidays)	\$ 400.00
114.	Fee for marking the location of the head stone	\$ 25.00
115.	Fee for disinterment of grave (includes opening & closing of grave)	\$ 475.00
116.	Fee for issuance of Right to Burial or internment certificate	\$ 25.00
117.	Fee for sale of Right to Burial	\$ 500.00
	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	
Application	on Fee (Res 22-18)	
118.	Encroachment Permit Application Fee (up to two reviews per application)	\$ 25.00
119.	Application Re-review Fee or Expired Application Renewal	\$ 25.00
Permit Fe	es (Res 22-18)	
120.	Boring Under Existing Pavement (No cut in public way) (Up to four)	\$ 260.00
121.	Plus Additional Pot Holes (In excess of four)	\$ 25.00
122.	Linear Foot Fee (per linear foot)	\$ 0.10
	Cut In Pavement (or withing 3 feet)	
123.	Surfacing less than two years old	\$1,500.00 plus \$0.40 per sq. ft.
124.	Surfacing over two years old	\$300.00 plus \$0.20 per sq. ft.
125.	Narrow Trench Excavation	\$120.00 plus \$0.45 per sq. ft.
126.	Off Pavement (minimum 3 feet)	\$260.00 plus \$0.20 per sq. ft.
127.	All Other Encroachments (utility maintenance, manhole access, storage, etc.)	\$ 260.00
128.	Penalty in addition to permit fee (Cut without permit or violation of City standards)	Double the required permit fee
129.	Winter Fees (15 October to 15 April)	Double the bond amount
Road Clo	sure Authorization (Res 22-18)	
130.	Arterial Roads (per day)	\$ 500.00
131.	Collector Roads (per day)	\$ 250.00
132.	All Other Roads (per day)	\$ 100.00
Bond Red	uirement **(Utility Companies with bond are not required to place a bond)** (Res 22-18)	
133.	Lateral Excavations (Cash Bond for each Excavation up to 10 per year)	\$ 2,000.00
134.	Improvement Completion Assurance Bond (unlimited number of excavations greater than 10 per year)	\$ 50,000.00
	If the amount of repair exceeds \$2,000.00 a cash bond of 110% of the total amount is required.	
135.	Longitudinal Excavation (Cash Bond for each 100 Feet of fraction)	\$ 2,000.00
	If the amount of repair exceeds \$2,000.00 a cash bond of 110% of the total amount is required.	
136.	Sidewalk (Cash Bond - per linear foot)	\$ 25.00
137.	Curb and Gutter (Cash Bond - per linear foot)	\$ 45.00
	FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES	
Ambulan	ce Services	
138.	Ambulance Services	Per State Code
139.	Ambulance Report	\$ 5.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE
		FEE
	S / Permits (Res 17-68) (Res 18-19)	
	Daycare/Preschool (annually) (up to 7 children)	\$ 50.00
141.	Over 7 children	\$ 75.00
	Assisted Living Facilities (annually)	\$ 150.00
	Retirement Facilities (annually)	\$ 250.00
	Group Home/Residential Treatment Facility (annually)	\$ 150.00
	Aerial Fireworks Display (Private Show)	\$ 250.00
	Temporary Firework Stands/Sales	\$ 250.00
147.	Deposit	\$ 250.00
	Tent, Canopies, & Temporary Membrane Structures (in excess of 400 sq. ft.)	\$ 100.00
	High Pile Combustible Storage (up to 20 ft.)	\$ 150.00
	High Pile Combustible Storage (In excess of 20 feet)	\$ 250.00
151.	Tires (> 6ft)	\$ 250.00
152.	Open Burning	\$ 25.00
153.	Mobile Food Truck Inspections	\$ 100.00
154.	1st Re-Inspection	\$ -
155.	2nd Re-Inspection	\$ 50.00
156.	3rd Re-Inspection	\$ 75.00
	Alternative Life Safety Systems Plans Examination & Acceptance Testing (per hour)	
157.	Hood Suppression Systems (per hour)	\$ 100.00
158.	Clean Agent Systems (per hour)	\$ 100.00
159.	Carbon Dioxide Systems (per hour)	\$ 100.00
160.	Clean Room Systems (per hour)	\$ 100.00
161.	Supplemental Alarm Systems (per hour)	\$ 100.00
162.	Re-Inspections (failure to complete outstanding items from initial inspection)	
163.	2nd Re-Inspection (each)	\$ 75.00
164.	3rd Re-Inspection (each)	\$ 150.00
165.	4th Re-Inspection	\$ 200.00
166.	Residential Fire Sprinkler System Inspection (2 included)	\$ 100.00
167.	Re-Inspection	\$ 75.00
168.	2nd Re-Inspection	\$ 150.00
	Expedited Fire Plan Review and After-Hours Inspections	
169.	Expedited Fire Plans Review	Double Permit Fee
170.	After Hours Inspection (per hour, 2hr Min.)	\$ 75.00
	Commercial Fire Sprinkler System Plan Review (New System Install) and Inspections (3 included)	
171.	< 100 Fire Sprinkler heads installed	\$ 125.00
172.	100 - 199 Fire Sprinkler heads installed	\$ 175.00
173.	200 - 299 Fire Sprinkler heads installed	\$ 225.00
Fire Inspecti	ons / Permits	
174.	> 300 Fire Sprinkler heads installed	\$ 275.00
175.	PLUS per sprinkler head installed	\$ 0.50
	Commercial Fire Sprinkler System Re-inspections (failure to complete outstanding items from initial inspection)	
176.	2nd Reinspection	\$ 75.00
177.	3rd Reinspection	\$ 150.00
178.	4th Reinspection	\$ 200.00
	Commercial Fire Sprinkler System Plan Review (Remodel or Tenant Finish) and Inspections (3 included)	
179.	< 20 Fire Sprinkler heads installed	\$ 100.00
	21 - 50 Fire Sprinkler heads installed	\$ 125.00
180.	21 - 30 Fire Optimier ricads installed	Ι Ψ
180. 181.	> 50 Fire Sprinkler heads installed	\$ 150.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE	
Fire Alarm	Fees (Res 17-68) (Res 18-19)		
	Commercial False Alarm (annually)		
183.	2nd False Alarm	\$	250.00
184.	3rd False Alarm	\$	350.00
185.	Additional False Alarm Requires Fire-watch (maximum of 30 days)	See Standby Pricing	1
	Residential False Alarm (annually)		
186.	2nd False Alarm	\$	100.00
187.	3rd False Alarm	\$	200.00
	Fire Alarms Systems Plan Review and Inspection		
188.	New System	\$	150.00
189.	Remodel or Tenant Finish	\$	100.00
Other Fire	Fees (Res 17-68) (Res 18-19)	1 '	
190.	Fire Department Standby Per Unit/Apparatus (per hour)	\$	250.00
191.	Per Firefighter / Inspector (per hour)	\$	75.00
101.	Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System (ERRCES) Plan Review and Inspection	 	70.00
192.	Initial Testing for system need (per hour, 2 hr min)	\$	75.00
193.	New System Install Plan Review	\$	100.00
193.	New System Inspection (per hour, 2 hr min)	\$	75.00
	Fire Investigation Report (cost of media is not included)	· ·	
195.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$	20.00
196.	Temporary Knox Box Deposit (each)	\$	350.00
197.	Knox Pad Lock Deposit (each)	\$	125.00
	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL PERMIT FEES		
	Materials (Annually) (Fees assessed separately) (IFC 105.1.1, IFC 105.1.2, IFC 105.2.2, IFC 107.1)		
198.	Solid Materials (< 500 lbs.)	\$	200.00
199.	Solid Materials (> 500 lbs.)	\$	250.00
200.	Liquid Materials (< 55 gal.)	\$	200.00
201.	Liquid Materials (> 55 gal.)	\$	250.00
202.	Gas (Up to 200 cub. ft.) (Corrosive or Oxidizer)	\$	200.00
203.	Gas (> 200 cub. ft.) (Corrosive or Oxidizer)	\$	250.00
204.	Oxygen (Up to 500 gallons cub. ft.)	\$	200.00
205.	Oxygen (> 500 gallons cub. ft.)	\$	250.00
	"H" Occupancy		
206.	Liquid (Up to 500 gal. tank)	\$	200.00
207.	Liquid (> 500 gal. tank)	\$	500.00
208.	Gas (Up to 500 cub. ft)	\$	200.00
209.	Gas (> 500 cub. ft)	\$	500.00
210.	Backup Generator (In addition to base fee)	\$	150.00
	Other Occupancy Hazardous Materials Dispense and Use (In addition to base fee)	7	
211.	Liquid (Up to 500 gal. tank)	\$	200.00
212.	Gas (Up to 500 cub. ft)	\$	200.00
213.	Aerosol Products Gas (<500 cub. Ft) (In addition to base fee)	\$	200.00
214.	Flammable Cryogenic Fluid Liquid (indoors > 1 gal.) (outdoors > 60 gal.) (In addition to base fee)	\$	200.00
214.	Above Ground Storage Tanks - Installation (Flammable)	Φ	200.00
045		Φ.	000.00
215.	Gas (Up to 500 cub. ft)	\$	200.00
216.	Oversight of Installation (per hour)	\$	75.00
217.	Below Ground Storage Tanks - Installation (Flammable)		
218.	Gas (Up to 500 cub. ft)	\$	200.00
219.	Oversight of Installation (per hour)	\$	75.00
	Above Ground Storage Tanks - Installation (Flammable)		
220.	Liquid (Up to 500 gal. tank)	\$	400.00
221.	Oversight of Installation (per hour)	\$	75.00
222.	Below Ground Storage Tanks - Installation (Flammable)		
223.	Liquid (Up to 500 gal. tank)	\$	400.00
224.	Oversight of Installation (per hour)	\$	75.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FE	
Hazardous	Materials		
225.	Pyroxylin Plastics, Cellulose Nitrate (pyroxylin) Plastics - Solid (> 25 lbs.)	\$	200.00
226.	Body Shop/Garage (Up to 5000 sq. ft.) (In addition to base fee)	\$	200.00
227.	Body Shop/Garage (> 5000 sq. ft.) (In addition to base fee)	\$	400.00
228.	Gas Station	\$	200.00
	Open Flame for Proximal Audience/Approved Indoor Fireworks		
229.	Per Event	\$	200.00
230.	Oversight of Installation (per hour)	\$	75.00
231.	Open Flame for Assembly Occupancy		
232.	Application of Flammable Finishes, Spray, or Dip (In addition to base fee)	\$	200.00
	More than 9 sq. ft. for Flammable Liquid Spray Application or > 55 Gal. for Dip Tank Operations		
233.	Fire Stand-by Special Events (concerts, sports events, pyrotechnics, etc.) (per hour/per inspector) (In addition to base fee)	\$	75.00
234.	Carnivals & Fairs/Outdoor Assembly Events	\$	250.00
	Blasting Permit		
Hazardous	Materials	<u> </u>	
235.	Annual Permit	\$	350.00
236.	Single Event Permit	\$	75.00
	Carbon Dioxide System Over 875 Cubic Feet (100 lb.) (Annual Permit)		
237.	Beverage Dispensing (In addition to base fee)	\$	150.00
	IMPACT FEES		
Fire Impa	ct Fee - New Residential and Commercial Development (paid when building permit is issued)	(Ord 388) (Ord 597) (Re	es 04-52) (Res 05-
238.	Single Family Residential (per dwelling unit)	\$	71.00
239.	Multi Family Residential (per dwelling unit)	\$	75.00
240.	Commercial (per 1,000 sq ft gross lease area)	\$	97.00
241.	Office (per 1,000 sq ft)	\$	47.00
242.	Industrial (per 1,000 sq ft)	\$	5.00
Parks & F	Recreation Impact Fee - New Residential Development (paid when building permit is issued) (0	Ord 388) (Ord 597) (Res	
243.	One – Single-Family, Detached (per unit)	\$	4,162.00
244.	One – Single Family, Attached, Duplex or Two Attached Units (per unit)	\$	3,024.00
245.	Three (3) or Four (4) Units (per unit)	\$	2,801.00
246.	Five (5) to Nine (9) Units (per unit)	\$	2,513.00
247.	Ten (10) or More Units (per unit)	\$	1,872.00
248.	One – Mobile Home (per unit)	\$	1,741.00
Police Fa	cilities Impact Fee - New Residential and Commercial Development (paid when building peri	mit issued) (Ord 442) (O	
249.	Single Family Residential (per dwelling unit)	\$	102.00
250.	Multi Family Residential (per dwelling unit)	\$	75.00
251.	Commercial (per 1,000 sq ft gross lease area)	\$	130.00
252.	Office (per 1,000 sq ft)	\$	46.00
253.	Industrial (per 1,000 sq ft)	\$	21.00
	tation Facilities Impact Fee - New Residential and Commercial Development (paid when bui		
254.	Single-family residential (per dwelling unit)	\$	1,152.00
255.	Multi-family residential (per dwelling unit)	\$	893.00
256.	Hotel (per room)	\$	1,020.00
257.	Commercial (per 1,000 sf gross area lease)	\$	3,040.00
258.	Office, service, light manufacture (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$	1,189.00
259.	Industrial/Manufacturing (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$	605.00
200.	Institutional (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$	1,852.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		FEE
Water Sys	tem Facilities Impact Fee - New Residential and Commercial Development (paid when buildi	ng p	ermit is issued) (Res 18-19)
	Residential		
261.	Single-family detached (per unit)	\$	2,097.00
262.	All other housing types (per unit)	\$	1,606.00
	Non-residential		
263.	Water Meter Size:		
264.	0.75 inches	\$	2,097.00
265.	1.00 inches	\$	3,501.00
266.	1.50 inches	\$	6,982.00
267.	2.00 inches	\$	11,175.00
268.	3.00 inches	\$	24,468.00
269.	4.00 inches	\$	41,933.00
270.	6.00 inches	\$	87,368.00
271.	8.00 inches	\$	167,733.00
272.	Formula for Non-standard Water Impact Fees: ERC Count * \$2,097.00 = Impact Fee		
Storm Wa	ter Facilities Impact Fee - New Residential and Commercial Development (Paid when buildin	g pei	rmits are issued) (Res. 18-19) (Res.
*** Collect	ion Temporarily Suspended *** (Ord 1480)		
273.	Total Fee Per ERU	\$	1,729.00
274.	Non-Standard Storm Water Impact Fee	\$	1,729.00
275.	Subsurface Drainage Systems Inspection Fee (per lineal ft.)	\$	0.25
	MISCELLANEOUS		
Annexatio	n		
276.	Deposit against actual costs	\$	1,000.00
Electric V	ehicle Charging Station (Res 20-31)		
277.	Charging Station Fee - Level 2 Charger (per kilowatt hour, up to four (4) hours) (per hour rate)	\$	1.00
278.	Charging Station Fee - Level 2 Charger (per kilowatt hour, after first four (4) hours) (per hour rate)	\$	2.00
279.	Maximum Fee	\$	20.00
	Utility (Ord 340)	, T	
280.	Fee in Lieu of converting existing overhead utility facilities to unground facilities (per lineal ft.)	\$	80.00
	Fees (Res. 16-05) (Res. 18-19)	1 *	30.00
Тисорон	*** Passport processing fees are regulated by the United States Department of	State	***
281.	Fees as set by the United States Department of State	T	See https://travel.state.gov/
282.	Passport Photo	\$	10.00
	pr Fees (Res 10-26)	1 *	
283.	Discovery provided to indigent defendants and their appointed attorney	1	No Charge
284.	Discovery produced by electronic means		No Charge
285.	Discovery produced by other than electronic means, up to 35 pages	\$	5.00
286.	Discovery produced by other than electronic means, over 35 pages	Ψ_	\$5.00 plus \$.015 per page
287.	Audio, video or photographs provided by other than electronic means (per CD)	\$	15.00
	Res 05-20) (Res 14-57)	Ψ	10.00
records (Planning Commission items	1	
288.	Development Standards drawing, per sheet (11" x 17")	\$	1.00
289.	Title 9 of the Draper City Code (Res 00-23)	\$	35.00
290.	Title 17 of the Draper City Code	\$	
290.		φ	10.00
	Maps / GIS Digital Data		
204	Interactive maps are available on the Draper City website.	1	
291.	Existing Map	_	
292.	11" X 17" Digital map download (see website) (Draper City does not provide printed copies)	\$	-
293.	Printed Copy (Size A - 24W" x 24L" to 36W" X 36L")	\$	35.00
294.	Digital Copy (Size A)	\$	20.00
295.	Custom Map	<u> </u>	
296.	Printed Copy (Size A - 24W" X 24L" to 35W" X 35L")	\$	75.00
297.	Printed Copy (Size B - 36W" X 36L" to 36W" x 48L")	\$	95.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		FEE
Records		<u> </u>	
298.	Digital Copy (Size A or Size B)	\$	70.00
299.	Custom Map with Raster		
300.	Printed Copy (Size A - 24W" X 24L" to 35W" X 35L")	\$	100.00
301.	Printed Copy (Size B - 36W" X 36L" to 36W" x 48L")	\$	120.00
302.	Digital Copy (Size A or Size B)	\$	95.00
	Engineering (Res 05-20)		
303.	Culinary Water Design and Construction Standards	\$	35.00
304.	Culinary Water Master Plan	\$	50.00
305.	Development Processing Manual	\$	35.00
306.	Engineering Standards, Specs, and Plans	\$	35.00
307.	Land Disturbance Manual	\$	35.00
308.	Storm Drain Master Plan	\$	50.00
309.	Transportation Master Plan	\$	50.00
310.	Parks and Trails Master Plan	\$	50.00
	GRAMA (Records Requests) (Res 20-31)		
311.	Research Fee – in accordance with UCA 63G-2-203	Δ	ctual Cost
312.	Copies of documents not listed up to 8.5" x 14"	\$	0.15
313.	Copies of documents not listed over 8.5" x 14"	\$	0.50
314.	Copy of CD's under GRAMA	\$	15.00
315.	County Recorder Fees	Д	ctual Cost
Returned	Checks (Res 14-08)		
316.	Returned Checks for All Draper City Departments (per check)	\$	20.00
Small Wire	eless Facilities ("Small Cells") in the Right-of-Way (Res 18-70)		
	Application Fees for a Site License or Modification to Site License:		
317.	Collocate a small wireless facility on existing or replacement pole (per pole)	\$	100.00
318.	Installing, modifying, or replacing a utility pole (permitted use) (per pole)	\$	250.00
319.	Installing, modifying, or replacing a utility pole (discretionary use) (per pole)	\$	1,000.00
Special Im	provement District		
320.	Application Fee (Deposit against actual costs)	\$	1,000.00
Surcharge	s for Additional Area Permits		
321.	Application Fee	As set	by City Council
	PARKS & RECREATION FEES		
BUILDING	RENTALS / RESERVATIONS		
Andy Ball	ard Arena Reservations (Res 16-04)		
	renting Draper City facilities must comply with Draper City policy regarding rentals and s prior to renting the facilities.		
	p Draper City recreation basketball will continue to rent space at the same rate as existed pr		
322.	Daily Rental - City Resident or Business (Cleaning Deposit Required)	\$	300.00
323.	Daily Rental - Non-Resident or Business (Cleaning Deposit Required)	\$	400.00
324.	Arena Lighting per hour (Additional fee)	\$	20.00
325.	Daily Kitchen Rental (Additional fee) (Cleaning Deposit Required)	\$	100.00
326.	Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection)	\$	500.00
Cancellati	on of Draper City Facility or Rental (Res 06-68)		
327.	Cancellation Fee	\$	10.00

	DESCRIPTION	FEE	
Pavilion I	Rentals (1/2 Day is defined as 9:00 a.m 3:00 p.m. OR 4:00 p.m 10:00 p.m.) (Res 05-51) (Res 12-12)	(Res 14-08) (Res 18-70) (Res	s-21-25)
	Resident or Draper City Business 1/2 Day Rental		
328.	Large Pavilion (Draper Park North and Galena Park)	\$	50.00
329.	Small Pavilion (Steep Mountain, Smith Fields, Draper South)	\$	40.00
	Non-Resident or Non-Draper City Business 1/2 Day Rental		
330.	Large Pavilion (Draper Park North and Galena Park)	\$	80.00
331.	Small Pavilion (Steep Mountain, Smith Fields, Draper South)	\$	70.00
332.	Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection)	\$	50.00
333.	Cancellation Fee	\$	10.00
334.	If made 60 days prior to reservation	Full refund	
335.	If made 30 - 60 days prior to reservation	50% of fee	
336.	If made less than 45 days prior to reservation	No refund	
	(Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations)	\$	70.00
ield Ren	itals (Ball diamonds, soccer fields, etc.) (Res 09-09) (Res 14-08) (Res 20-09)		
337.	Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.)	\$	20.00
338.	Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.)	\$	25.00
339.	Lighting at fields (per hour)	\$	25.00
340.	Additional city staff field prep (Initial field prep is included in base rental) (per field)	\$	30.00
	Security Deposit - Field Rental (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection)		
341.	1 - 4 hours	\$	-
342.	> 4 hours	\$	400.00
	City sponsored programs & events in co-operation with Draper Parks and Recreation		
	Director or Manager may waive fees on conditions of Draper City and/or its programs being able to use renters'	facilities free of charge or compara	able rate
343.	Cancellation Fee	\$	10.00
344.	If made 45 days prior to reservation	Full refund	
345.	If made less than 45 days prior to reservation	No refund	
	· ·		
	(Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations)	\$	70.00
	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08)		
Fee's ch	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) narged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, co the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc.	oncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost rec	re to be overy,
Fee's ch set by	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) narged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continued the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.)	oncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost rec	overy, 20.00
Fee's ch set by 346. 347.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) narged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open	oncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost reco	re to be overy,
Fee's ch set by 346. 347. 348.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) narged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting	s 50% of fee	overy,
Fee's ch set by 346. 347.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) narged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, cot the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts	s solution of the No refund	overy,
346. 347. 348. 349.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) narged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation	s solution of the No refund	overy,
346. 347. 348. 349.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) marged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12)	specification of the content of the	20.00 10.00
346. 347. 348. 349.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) narged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Pecreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation of the park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event	specification of the content of the	20.00 10.00 250.00
346. 347. 348. 349. listoric F 350. 351.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) marged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection)	specification of the content of the	20.00 10.00 250.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Historic F 350. 351. 352.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) marged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee	specification of the content of the	20.00 10.00 250.00 100.00
346. 347. 348. 349. listoric F 350. 351. 352. 353.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) marged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation	specification of the content of the	20.00 10.00 250.00 100.00
346. 347. 348. 349. listoric F 350. 351.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) marged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservation	specification of the content of the	20.00 10.00 250.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Historic F 350. 351. 352. 353.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) marged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservation (Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations)	specification of the content of the	20.00 10.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Solution of the state o	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) parged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservation (Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations) Fees for Special Events (Outside Agencies) (Res. 12-12)	sncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost recommend in the state of th	20.00 10.00 250.00 100.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Historic F 350. 351. 352. 353. 354.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) parged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservation (Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations) Fees for Special Events (Outside Agencies) (Res. 12-12) Trail Event use fee (per event)	sncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost recommend in the state of th	20.00 10.00 250.00 10.00 250.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Historic F 350. 351. 352. 353. 354. Frail Use 355. 356.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) parged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, continuous the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservation (Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations) Fees for Special Events (Outside Agencies) (Res. 12-12) Trail Event use fee (per event) Trail Event use security deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection)	sncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost recommend in the state of th	20.00 10.00 250.00 10.00 250.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Sistoric F 350. 351. 352. 353. 354. Srail Use 355. 356. 357.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) harged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, control the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservation (Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations) Fees for Special Events (Outside Agencies) (Res. 12-12) Trail Event use fee (per event) Trail Event use security deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Participant Fee - Corner Canyon and primitive trails (to be collected after event based on total # of participants)	soncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost recomposition of the state	250.00 10.00 250.00 10.00 200.00 200.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Historic F 350. 351. 352. 353. 354. Frail Use 355. 356. 357. 358.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) larged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, control the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts **ecreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation is recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation is refundable upon inspection) Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservations (Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations) Fees for Special Events (Outside Agencies) (Res. 12-12) Trail Event use fee (per event) Trail Event use security deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Participant Fee - Corner Canyon and primitive trails (to be collected after event based on total # of participants) Bike events (per participant)	soncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost recomposition of the state	20.00 10.00 250.00 10.00 200.00 200.00
346. 347. 348. 349. Historic F 350. 351. 352. 353. 354. Frail Use 355. 356. 357.	on User Fees and Admissions (Res 14-08) harged for Draper City Recreation Department including youth and adult sports programs, events, control the Recreation Director or Manager and may fluctuate or change year-to-year or season-by-season of program costs, artist cots, etc. Resident or Draper City Business (per hour, per field) (9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.) If cancellation is made while program registration is still open If cancellation is made after registration closing but prior to starting If cancellation is made after program starts Recreation Director or Manager may approve refunds for "extreme" or "hardship" situations on a case-by-case situation Park - Rental (Res. 02-30) (Res. 12-12) Per Event Cleaning Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Cancellation Fee If made 45 days prior to reservation If made less than 45 days prior to reservation (Deposit is always refunded for cancelled reservations) Fees for Special Events (Outside Agencies) (Res. 12-12) Trail Event use fee (per event) Trail Event use security deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection) Participant Fee - Corner Canyon and primitive trails (to be collected after event based on total # of participants)	soncerts, shows, camps, etc. a depending on costs, cost recomposition of the state	250.00 10.00 250.00 10.00 200.00 200.00

TEM	DESCRIPTION	F	EE
mphithe	ater Fees (Res. 12-12) (Res. 12-36) (Res 18-30)	<u> </u>	
All persor	ns renting Draper City facilities must comply with Draper City policy regarding rentals and prior to renting the facilities.	sign a "Draper City Facilition	es Use Agreement'
** Existing	g Draper City recreation basketball will continue to rent space at the same rate as existed p	orior to implementation of t	his fee schedule. *
	Amphitheater Rentals NOT charging admission. Rentals are for a total of 4 hours each.		
	Tier #1 (under 200 users, front of stage and seating area only)		
361.	Resident or Draper City Business	\$	250.0
362.	Non-Resident or Non-Draper City Business	\$	350.0
	Tier #2 >201 users	·	
363.	Resident or Draper City Business	\$	700.0
364.	Non-Resident or Non-Draper City Business	\$	850.0
mphithea	ter Fees	<u> </u>	
365.	Security Deposit (\$10.00 non-refundable fee, remaining deposit is refundable upon inspection)	\$	500.0
	Amphitheater Rentals Charging Admission		
366.	Rental Daily Rate (seating, full stage/backstage, houselights/sound)	\$	1,500.0
367.	Amphitheater Technical coordinator – 6 hr. minimum	\$	120.0
368.	Amphitheater Technical coordinator per additional hour	\$	35.0
369.	Cleaning Fee	\$	100.0
370.	Security Deposit	\$	400.0
371.	Per ticket fee (paid to the City for each actual ticket sold by renter)	\$	1.0
	Per ticket fee charged by City when events are cosponsored by outside agency/promoter:	· ·	
372.	\$ 0.00 - \$10.00	\$	2.0
373.	\$ 10.01 - \$25.00	\$	3.0
374.	\$ 25.01 - \$40.00	\$	4.0
375.	Over \$40.00	\$	5.0
0.0.	(To be paid to the City based on actual tickets sold by outside cosponsoring agency)	.	
	Optional rental items during private rental (Res 18-30)		
376.	Lights cues/light show by staff	\$	40.0
377.	House video projector and screen	\$	50.0
378.	Piano	\$	50.0
379.	Piano tuning prior to rental	\$	150.0
	Rental Fees (Res. 12-12) (Res. 13-32) (Res 14-08)	Ι Ψ	150.0
*** Rentals	ns renting Draper City facilities must comply with Draper City policy regarding rentals and prior to renting the facilities. Existing Draper City recreation basketball will continue to rent space at the same rate as existed priowill be available for 2 time blocks: 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. or 4 p.m. – 10 p.m. for the Weekday rental days of Nentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Weekend rentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Weekend rentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Weekend rentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Weekend rentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Weekend rentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Weekend rentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Weekend rentals, only one reservation will be allowed on the day of Friday.	r to implementation of this fee Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday tal times are 9 a.m. – 10 p.m. I	e schedule. *** and Thursday. For
380.	Rental rate per each block for Resident/Draper Business on weekdays	\$	225.0
381.	Rental rate per each block for Non-Resident/Non-Draper Business on weekdays	\$	300.0
382.	Rental rate for each weekend day for Resident/Draper Business	\$	500.0
383.	Rental rate for each weekend day for Non-Resident or Non-Draper Business	\$	650.0
	Security/Cleaning Deposit per rental (refundable)	\$	
			200.0
384.		Ψ	200.0
384.	Cancellation Fees:		200.0
384. 385.	Cancellation Fees: Processing Fee	\$	10.
384. 385. 386.	Cancellation Fees: Processing Fee If made 60 calendar days prior to reservation		10. Full refu
384. 385. 386. 387.	Cancellation Fees: Processing Fee If made 60 calendar days prior to reservation If made 30 – 59 calendar days prior to reservation		10. Full reful 50% of f
384. 385. 386. 387. 388.	Cancellation Fees: Processing Fee If made 60 calendar days prior to reservation If made 30 – 59 calendar days prior to reservation If made <30 calendar days prior to reservation		10.0 Full reful 50% of fo
384. 385. 386. 387. 388. 389.	Cancellation Fees: Processing Fee If made 60 calendar days prior to reservation If made 30 – 59 calendar days prior to reservation		200.0 10.0 Full reful 50% of fo No reful

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE
Other Fees		
391.	Special Event Application Review and Permit Fee ^(Res 16-04)(Res 16-40)	\$ 50.00
392.	Late Notification	\$ 175.00
393.	Large Scale Special Event Fee (Over 500 participants and spectators)	\$ 250.00
	City Support Services Fee	
394.	Parks Technician (per hour with two hour minimum)	\$ 100.00
395.	Parks Manager (per hour with two hour minimum)	\$ 150.00
396.	Brookside Trailhead Reservation	\$ 100.00
397.	Draper Cycle Park Lot Reservation	\$ 50.00
398.	Memorial Bench (Includes cost of bench, engraved plaque and installation)	\$ 2,300.00
	*** For All Day Use - Double the Listed Cost ***	
	PLANNING DEPARTMENT FEES	
Advertisin		
399.	Postponed Action of a Public Hearing (Res 05-51)	Actual Cost
400.	Land Use Application - Postage (Res 06-15)	Actual Cost
401.	Land Use Application - Envelopes (Res 06-15)	Actual Cost
402.	Land Use Application - Signage (Res 06-15)	Actual Cost
	nd Variance Hearing Officer (Res 08-36) (Res 14-57)(Res 21-11)	
403.	Variance, special exception, appeal of administrative decision	\$ 500.00
404.	Routine and Uncontested Matters Fee	\$ 50.00
405.	Administrative Interpretation Fee	\$ 50.00
406.	Nonconforming Use Expansion Fee	\$ 200.00
407.	Zoning Verification Letter Fee	\$ 50.00
	Il Use Permits (Res 01-28) (Res 07-25)	1
408.	Home occupation conditional use (Res 01-05)	\$ 60.00
409.	All other	\$ 500.00
410.	Appeal of Planning Commission Action	\$ 200.00
	an Amendments (Res 01-05) (Res 21-11)	1
411.	Text or Map Amendment	\$ 2,000.00
412.	Master Area Plan or Master Area Plan Major Amendment	\$ 2,000.00
413.	Master Area Plan Minor Amendment	\$ 200.00
Planning F	ee Retention (Res 19-66)	1
	Planning Commission items	
414.	If item is withdrawn prior to completion of a third review Planning Commission meeting	80%
415.	If item is withdrawn prior to completion of a second review Distribution of Agenda	50%
416.	If item is withdrawn prior to completion of a first review within 10 days of application	10%
417.	If item is withdrawn after a public hearing or meeting has been held or action has been taken on the item by the decision making body or official	100%
Signs		
418.	Permanent Signs (Res 01-05)	\$100.00 plus \$2.50 per sq. ft. over 32 sq. ft.
	Temporary Signs	
419.	Less than 29 days	\$ 25.00
420.	More than 29 days, e.g., development signs	\$100.00 plus \$2.50 per sq. ft. over 32 sq. ft.
421.	Grand Opening or Going out of Business (Res 01-05) (per business)	\$ 30.00
422.	Signs requiring permits for which the permit has not been obtained prior to installing the sign, and for which such a violation has not been corrected within 72 hours of the City providing written notice of the violation, shall be subject to an investigation fee equal to and in addition to the sign permit fee.	
423.	Signage Text Change (Res 18-70)	\$ 25.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		FEE
Site Plan F	Review		
	Commercial or Multi-Family Residential (Res 01-05)		
424.	0 - 5 acres	\$	2,000.00
425.	5.1 - 10 acres	\$	4,000.00
426.	> 10 acres		\$6,000.00 plus \$200.00 per acre
	Building Site Review (Res 01-05)		
427.	Single, Multi-Family, Residential and Commercial (per site)	\$	100.00
428.	Site Plan (Minor) Amendment (Res 01-28)		10% of normal fee
429.	Appeal of Planning Commission action	\$	200.00
430.	Secondary Driveway Permits (Res 12-36)	\$	100.00
431.	Permitted Use Review Fee (Res 15-11)	\$	50.00
Subdivision	ons (Res 01-05) (Res 01-28) (21-18) (R-21-25)		
	Subdivision larger than five lots		
	Preliminary Plat Review		
432.	Base Fee (up to two reviews) PLUS:	\$	2,000.00
433.	1 - 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	50.00
434.	Greater than 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	20.00
	Preliminary Plat Review - Located in the Hillside Overlay District		
435.	Base Fee (up to two reviews) PLUS:	\$	2,000.00
436.	1 - 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	100.00
437.	Greater than 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	400.00
	Final Plat Review (Includes review of constructions drawings, calculating quantities and costs for improvement guarantee and legal review)		
438.	Base Fee (up to two reviews) PLUS:	\$	2,000.00
439.	1 - 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
440.	Greater than 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	40.00
	Final Plat Review - Located in the Hillside Overlay District (Includes review of constructions drawings, calculating quantities and costs for improvement guarantee and legal review)	Ì	2.22
441.	Base Fee (up to two reviews) PLUS:	\$	2,000.00
442.	1 - 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
443.	Greater than 50 units or lots (per unit or lot)	\$	80.00
	Minor Subdivision - Less than five lots		
444.	Preliminary and Final Plat Review (per unit or lot)	\$	400.00
445.	Each Review after Second Review (per unit or lot)	\$	3.00
	Subdivision Plat Amendment	Ė	
446.	Plat Amendment	\$	2,000.00
447.	Lot Line Adjustment Plat Amendment	\$	500.00
448.	Joining Parcel or Parcel Boundary Adjustment	\$	200.00
Temporary	y Use Permit (Res 03-22)		
449.	Temporary User Permit Fee (waived for City sponsored functions (Res 15-11))	\$	50.00
	nge Application	1 7	00.00
450.	Zoning Code Text Amendment (Res 01-05)	\$	2,000.00
	Zoning Map Amendment (Res 01-05)	+ +	_,000.00
451.	1st acre or less	\$	2,000.00
		_	
452.	each additional acre	\$	25.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE	
	POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES		
False Alaı	rm Fee (Assessed after four false alarms occur in a rolling twelve-month period) (Ord 344) (C	Ord 850) (Res 18-30)	
454.	Business (The fourth false alarm and each subsequent false alarm)	\$ 110.00	
455.	Residential (The fourth false alarm and each subsequent false alarm)	\$ 110.00	
456.	Late Fees	18% of balance due, plus collection and attorney fees	
Police De	partment (Res 03-45) (Res 04-65) (Res 10-47) (Res 13-31)(Res. 21-25)	,	
457.	Case Reports (each)	\$ 10.00	
458.	Fingerprint (per each card)	\$ 10.00	
459.	Clearance Letters (each)	\$ 10.00	
460.	Photographs (per each Digital)	\$ 15.00	
461.	Police Body Camera Footage	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Up to 30 minutes of redaction time	\$ 25.00	
	Over 30 minutes of redaction time (per hour, billed in full hours)	\$ 50.00	
462.	Sex Offender Registry (annually)	\$ 25.00	
463.	Police Officer Outside Employment Services (per officer / per hour)	\$ 89.00	
+00.	PUBLIC WORKS / ENGINEERING FEES	φ σσ.σσ	
Engineeri			
464.	Land Disturbance Permit (Res 01-05)	\$ 50.00	
465.	PUE Encroachment License & Permit Fee (Res. 15-11)	\$ 50.00	
466.	Street Light Development Fee (number of lights, type and placement wot be determined by the City Engir	'	
	The developer shall pay the street lighting fee directly to Utah Power and Light for the actual cost of all street lights		
	including installation.		
Public Im	provement Inspections (Res 14-08)		
	Public Improvement Inspections		
	If the centerline of the fronting roadway is 400 feet or greater, then:		
467.	Inspection fee for full width street (per linear ft.)	\$ 6.00	
468.	Inspection fee for fronting road (per linear ft.)	\$ 4.00	
469.	If the centerline of the fronting street is 400 feet or greater, then:	\$ 25.00	
470.	Inspection Fee (Lump Sum) - PLUS:	\$ 400.00	
471.	Storm Drain (0' to 100')	\$ 200.00	
472.	Each additional 100' increment or part thereof	\$ 100.00	
473.	Land Drain (0' to 100')	\$ 200.00	
474.	Each additional 100' increment or part thereof	\$ 100.00	
475.	Detention Basin	\$ 150.00	
476.	Culinary Water System (0' - 100')	\$ 200.00	
477.	Each additional 100' increment or part thereof	\$ 100.00	
478.	Engineering Inspector Off-Hour Rate (Res 02-30) (per hour)	\$ 82.00	
Street Lig	ht Activation Fee (Res 06-68) (Res 08-39)		
479.	Fee for each street light activation as part of development activity	\$ 150.00	
	cation (Right-of-Way) Requests (paid prior to City Council / Planning Commission / Department a	ction (Res 07-58)	
480.	Public Improvement Inspections		
Water Sys	stem Hookup Fees (Res 18-70)		
	Hookup Fees	*	
481.	3/4 inch connection	\$ 440.00	
482.	1 inch connection	\$ 475.00	
483.	1 1/2 inch connection	\$ 665.00	
484.	2 inch connection	\$ 810.00	
	Hookup fees larger than 2 inches will be paid directly to installation contractor. Hookup fees are in addition to	Water System Facilities Impact Fees	
485.	Temporary Water Meter Bypass Devices – AKA Jumpers	\$ 120.00	

	DESCRIPTION		FEE	
	SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING			
Sarbage a	and Recycling Collection Fee			
	Basic Service:			
486.	96-gallon garbage container and 96-gallon recycling container (per month)	\$	15.00	
	Additional containers	·		
487.	96-gallon garbage container (per month)	\$	10.00	
488.	96-gallon recycling container (per month)	\$	2.50	
489.	300-gallon garbage container (per month)	\$	30.00	
	Private Street Service:		00.00	
490.	96-gallon garbage container and 96-gallon recycling container (per month)	\$	37.00	
	Additional containers		07.10	
491.	96-gallon garbage container (per month)	\$	11.00	
492.	96-gallon recycling container (per month)	\$	11.00	
493.	Glass Recycling Set up Fee	,	igh Momentum Recycling	
494.	Glass recycling Set up ree Glass recycling container (per month)		igh Momentum Recycling	
494.	Dumpster Rental Fee (Res 13-05)	Contracted trillog	igh Momentum Recycling	
495.	Dumpster Rental Fee (20 yd)	φ.	120.00	
		\$	120.00	
497.	Dumpster Rental Fee (30 yd)	\$	150.00	
498.	Can recovery fee	\$	20.00	
499.	Interest charged on unpaid balances over 30 days (per month)	· ·	Greater of \$2.00 per month or 1.5% of past due	
	STORM WATER			
Storm Wa	ter Inspections			
500.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) Inspections	\$	50.00	
501.	Storm Water Fines and Penalties	Per	State Code	
torm Wa	iter Utility Fee			
	Residential or Commercial (per ERU Per month)			
502.	Interest charged on unpaid balances over 30 days (per month)		Greater of \$2.00 per month or 8.0% of unpaid balance or 1.5% of past due	
	WATER RATES (Res 16-34) (Res 17-02) (Res	0.4		
		24-		
kesidentia	al Water Rates	24-		
Residentia 503.	, ,, ,,	\$	31.44	
	al Water Rates Base Water Rate		31.44	
503.	al Water Rates Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption)	\$		
503. 504.	al Water Rates Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons	\$	2.24	
503. 504. 505.	al Water Rates Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons	\$ \$	2.2 ⁴ 3.90	
503. 504. 505. 506.	al Water Rates Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ⁴ 3.9 4.19	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507.	Base Water Rates Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	31.44 2.24 3.90 4.11 4.44 4.7	
503. 504. 505. 506.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ² 3.9 4.1! 4.4	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ² 3.9 4.1! 4.44 4.7	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ⁴ 3.90 4.11 4.46 4.77	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510.	Base Water Rates Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ⁴ 3.90 4.11 4.40 4.77 2.41 4.11	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510. 511.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 20,0001 - 50,000 gallons 20,0001 - 50,000 gallons 20,0001 - 50,0000 gallons 20	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ² 3.90 4.11 4.44 4.7 2.4 ⁴ 4.1 ¹ 4.4 ¹	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510. 511. 512.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ² 3.90 4.11 4.44 4.7 2.4 4.11 4.4 4.7	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510. 511.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ² 3.90 4.11 4.44 4.7 2.4 ⁴ 4.1 ¹ 4.4 ¹	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510. 511. 512. 513.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Cone 3 (Rate based on water consumption) Zone 3 (Rate based on water consumption)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 3.9 4.1 4.4 4.7 2.4 4.1 4.4 4.7 5.0	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510. 511. 512. 513.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Cone 3 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons Zone 3 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 3.9 4.1! 4.4 4.7 2.4 4.1 4.7 5.0	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 510. 511. 512. 513.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Core 3 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons Zone 3 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 3.9 4.1! 4.4 4.7 2.4 4.1 4.7 5.0	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 510. 511. 512. 513. 514. 515. 516.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 20,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Cover 100,000 gallons Cover 100,000 gallons Zone 3 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 5,001 - 50,000 gallons 5,001 - 50,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 2	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 ⁴ 4.4 ¹ 4.7 ² 2.4 ⁴ 4.17 4.4 4.7 ⁵ 5.0 3.99 5.66 5.96	
503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510. 511. 512. 513.	Base Water Rate Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons 20,001 - 50,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons 50,001 - 100,000 gallons Core 3 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons Zone 3 (Rate based on water consumption) 1 - 5,000 gallons 5,001 - 20,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.2 3.9 4.1! 4.4 4.7 2.4 4.1 4.7 5.0	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		FEE	
Commerc	ial Water Rates			
519.	Base Water Rate	\$	31.44	
	Zone 1 (Rate based on water consumption)			
520.	1 - 50,000 gallons	\$	2.82	
521.	50,001 - 250,000 gallons	\$	2.89	
522.	Over 250,000 gallons	\$	2.95	
	Zone 2 (Rate based on water consumption)			
523.	1 - 50,000 gallons	\$	3.07	
524.	50,001 - 250,000 gallons	\$	3.14	
525.	Over 250,000 gallons	\$	3.21	
	Zone 3 (Rate based on water consumption)			
526.	1 - 50,000 gallons	\$	4.54	
527.	50,001 - 250,000 gallons	\$	4.63	
528.	Over 250,000 gallons	\$	4.74	
	** Water Rate Changes are effective 07/01/2025 per Ordi	nance 1657 **		
Administ	rative Rates			
529.	Delinquent Administrative Fee	\$	50.00	
	Water Service Deposits			
530.	Residential Property Owner		None	
531.	Residential Lessor (refundable when account closed and paid in full)	\$	50.00	
532.	Commercial (refundable if account remains current for one year)	\$	60.00	
533.	Water Use from Fire Hydrants and/or Temporary Meter Connection Deposit, PLUS:	\$	3,000.00	
534.	Daily Rate, PLUS	\$	10.00	
535.	Per 1,000 gallons Zone 1 (minimum charge is \$50.00)	\$	2.82	
536.	Per 1,000 gallons Zone 2 (minimum charge is \$50.00)	\$	3.07	
537.	Per 1,000 gallons Zone 3 (minimum charge is \$50.00)	\$	4.54	